RESOLUTION NO. 2024-20

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF COACHELLA, CALIFORNIA, ADOPTING A PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT REPORT DATED MAY 2024

WHEREAS; the City of Coachella has established criteria for a Pavement Management Report to monitor the condition of and perform periodic maintenance and rehabilitation of streets; and

WHEREAS; the City of Coachella established a Pavement Condition Index (PCI) for residential and arterial streets and recommends pavement strategies for the City's street network system; and

WHEREAS; the City of Coachella conducted an inventory of arterial, residential and collector routes, assessed pavement conditions of said routes, and identified pavement sections needing rehabilitation or replacement through the City's Capital Improvement Program (CIP); and

WHEREAS; the City of Coachella adopts the Final Pavement Management Report Dated May 2024;

PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED this 12th day of June 2024.

Steven A. Hernandez
Mayor

ATTEST:

Angela M. Zepeda
City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Carlos Campos City Attorney

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE) ss.
CITY OF COACHELLA)
	at the foregoing Resolution No. 2024-20 was duly adopted by chella at a regular meeting thereof, held on the 12 th day of June,
2024, by the following vote of Cou	ncil:
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
Delia Granados	
Deputy City Clerk	